## AMENDMENTS TO THE SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2009/10

		Appendix 1 - Annex				
SERVICE	2009/10 Cheshire East £	Congleton	Cheshire County	Crewe & Nantwich £	Macclesfield £	
CREWE AND NANTWICH SWIMMING POOLS						
Free swimming will be available to cildren under 17 years old and senior citizens aged 60 or over subject to registration. If not registered then charges will apply.						
aged 60 of over subject to registration. If not registered then charges will apply.						
Swimming						
** Junior (if not registered for free swim)	2.20			2.16		
** OAP (if not registered for free swim)	2.20			2.16		
Family Swim - minimum 1, maximum 2 adults & minimum 2, maximum 3 Juniors (if children not registered for free swim)	8.10			7.93		
Monthly Contract						
Junior & OAP (if not registered for free swim)	22.10			21.53		
Family (if children not registered for free swim)	50.20			48.94		
Season 6 Month Contract						
Junior & OAP (if not registered for free swim)	95.30			92.98		
CONGLETON AREA LEISURE CENTRES						
Membership Annual Agreements:						
Old Existing Subscriptions 1 month membership with Leisure Pass	21.80	21.29				
1 month membership - 16/17 year olds	19.40	18.94				
1 month membership Senior Citizen	19.40	18.94				
Swimming - General  Free swimming will be available to children under 17 years old and conics citizens		1				
Free swimming will be available to children under 17 years old and senior citizens aged 60 or over subject to registration. If not registered then charges will apply.		+				
agos oo or over adajoot to registration. In not registered their charges will apply.						
Junior (if not registered for free swim)	2.40	2.25				
OAP (if not registered for free swim)	2.40	2.25				
Family Swim (if children not registered for free swim)	9.70	9.20				
Monthly:						
Junior (if not registered for free swim)	14.20	13.70				
OAP (if not registered for free swim)	14.20	13.70				
3 Months:  Junior (if not registered for free swim)	35.50	34.26				
OAP (if not registered for free swim)	35.50	34.26				
or a (in not registered for not entire)	00.00	01.20				
6 Months:						
Junior (if not registered for free swim)	63.50	61.66				
OAP (if not registered for free swim)	63.50	61.66				
Annual:						
Junior (if not registered for free swim)	125.00	121.36				
OAP (if not registered for free swim)	125.00	121.36				
Swimming Instruction						
** Adult Swim Lessons	6.20	6.00				
** Personal Survival & Lifesaving	5.60	5.40				
** Lifesaving	4.20	4.05				
Fitness Outle						
Fitness Suite  ** Admittance - Adult	5.00	4.84				
- I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I	0.00	7.0-7				
Fitness Activities						
** Aerobics - Junior	2.40	2.30				
** Circuit Training - Junior  ** Yoga - Junior	2.40 2.40	2.30 2.30				
i oga - suilitui	£. <del>4</del> U	2.30				
Pool Parties						
Slide Party	97.40	95.28				
MACCLESFIELD AREA LEISURE CENTRES						
INIACOLLOFIELD AREA LEIGURE CENTRES		+				
Free swimming will be available to children under 17 years old and senior citizens						
aged 60 or over subject to registration. If not registered then charges will apply.						
Swimming - General  Junior - under 16 years old (if not registered for free swim)	1.85	+			1.80	
OAP (if not registered for free swim)	1.85				1.80	
Family Swim (if children not registered for free swim)	7.70				7.50	
WESTON COMMUNITY CENTRE		1				
Hall Hire		+				
Xmas eve & NewYears eve - per hour	38.30				37.35	
·						
REFUSE AND RECYCLING					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Sale of 240 litre wheeled bin	28.00	1		27.40		
Sale of 240 little wifeeled bill	20.00			21.40		
<u> </u>						

## AMENDMENTS TO THE SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2009/10

Appendix 1 - Annex 1

			Appendix 1 - Annex 1			
SERVICE	2009/10 Cheshire East	Congleton	Cheshire County	8 / 0 9 Crewe & Nantwich	Macclesfield	
	£	£	£	£	£	
CAR PARKING						
Crewe & Nantwich Area  Charges for 2009/2010 are subject to further review by the Parking Task						
Group						
Car Park Fees 0 - 1 Hours (Tariff A)	0.70			0.70		
2 - 4 Hours	1.50			1.50		
4 - 5 Hours	2.20			2.20		
4 - 10 Hours	2.20			2.20		
Except:						
Exoupt.						
Delamere Street						
0 - 1 Hours 1 - 2 Hours	0.70 1.50			0.70 1.50		
1 - 2 Hours	1.50			1.50		
Railway Street,						
0 -10 Hours (Tariff C)	3.00			3.00		
Crewe Alexandra						
0 -10 Hours (Tariff C)	2.50			2.50		
Pedley Street	0.70			0.70		
0 - 1 Hours (Tariff C) 1 - 2 Hours (Tariff C)	0.70 1.00	+		0.70 1.00		
2 -10 Hours (Tariff C)	3.00			3.00		
,						
Lyceum Square (Maximum stay - 3 Hours)	_			_		
Mon & Wed (3pm - 6pm) + Tues & Thurs (8am - 6pm) 0 - 1 Hours (Tariff A)	0.70	+		0.70		
1 - 2 Hours	1.50			1.50		
2 - 3 Hours	1.60			1.60		
Church Long Market Arra- Marian David						
Church Lane. Market Area Manor Road.  0 - 1 Hours (Tariff A)	0.70			0.70		
1 - 2 Hours	1.50			1.50		
Dysart Buildings	0.70			0.70		
0 - 1 Hours (Tariff A) 2 - 4 Hours	0.70 1.50			0.70 1.50		
4 - 5 Hours	2.20			2.20		
DECT CONTROL						
PEST CONTROL						
Commercial						
Out of Hours Nuisance Treatments	79.10				77.20	
Cancellation Charge (at time of visit)	25.60				25.00	
Contracts (regular visits) - per hour	51.40				50.25	
REGISTRATION						
Authority for setting non-statutory fees and charges is delegated to the						
Manager of the Registration service. The charges for 2009/2010 are subject						
to further review in line with market conditions						
Marriage & Partnership Fees (fixed to March 2010)						
Marriages at Approved Premises Mon-Thursday	250.00		250.00			
Marriages at Approved Premises Friday	270.00		270.00			
Marriages at Approved Premises Saturday	330.00		330.00			
Marriages at Approved Premises Sunday & Bank Holidays Civil Partnership at Approved Premises Mon-Thursday	320.00 250.00		320.00 250.00			
Civil Partnership at Approved Premises Mon-Thursday  Civil Partnership at Approved Premises Friday	270.00		270.00			
Civil Partnership at Approved Premises Saturday	330.00		330.00			
Civil Partnership at Approved Premises Sunday & Bank Holidays	320.00		320.00	<u> </u>		
Naming Ceremonies				+		
Naming Ceremony at Register Office Mon-Fri	80.00		80.00			
Naming Ceremony at Register Office Saturday	105.00		105.00			
Naming Ceremony at Approved Premises Mon - Fri	140.00		140.00			
Naming Ceremony at Approved Premises Saturday  Naming Ceremony at Approved Premises Sunday	160.00 170.00		160.00 170.00	+		
Naming Ceremony at Approved Fremises Sunday  Naming Ceremony at Home or other Premises Mon-Fri	185.00		185.00			
Naming Ceremony at Home or other Premises Saturday	195.00		195.00			
Naming Ceremony at Home or other Premises Sunday	205.00	1	205.00			
Renewal of Vows				+		
Renewal of Vows at Register Office Mon-Fri	80.00	+	80.00	1		
Renewal of Vows at Register Office Saturday	105.00		105.00			
Renewal of Vows at Approved Premises Mon - Fri	140.00		140.00			
Renewal of Vows at Approved Premises Saturday Renewal of Vows at Approved Premises Sunday	160.00 170.00		160.00 170.00	+		
Renewal of Vows at Approved Fremises Sunday  Renewal of Vows at Home or other Premises Mon-Fri	185.00		185.00			
Renewal of Vows at Home or other Premises Saturday	195.00		195.00			
Renewal of Vows at Home or other Premises Sunday	205.00		205.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Funerale		1				
Funerals Civil Funeral (meet at Register Office)	135.00	+	135.00			
Civil Funeral (meet at Register Office)	175.00	<u> </u>	175.00	<u> </u>		
	65.00		65.00			
Civil Funeral (scatter ashes)				· -		
Premises			480 00			
·	480.00 20.00		480.00 20.00			

## AMENDMENTS TO THE SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2009/10

SERVICE	2009/10 Cheshire East £		200	8 / 0 9	x 1 - Annex
		Congleton	Cheshire County	Crewe & Nantwich	Macclesfield
		£	£	£	£
REGISTRATION (continued)					
Citizenship					
Private Citizenship Ceremony	34.00		34.00		
Private Citizenship Ceremony - per additional applicant	17.00		17.00		
Group Citizenship Ceremony - per applicant (stat fee recov'd from Home Office)	80.00		80.00		
Statutory Fees					
Civil Partnership Notice	30.00	+	30.00		
Marriage Notice	30.00	+	30.00		
Marriage rouce  Marriage or Civil Partnership at the Register Office (includes certificate)	43.50	+	43.50		
Copy of birth Certificate from current Register SHORT	3.50	+	3.50		
Copy of birth Certificate from current Register LONG	3.50	+	3.50		
Copy of birth Certificate from deposited Register SHORT	5.50		5.50		
Copy of birth Certificate from deposited Register Short	7.00	+	7.00		
Copy of Certificate (death, marriage) from current Register	3.50		3.50		
Copy of Certificate (death, marriage) from deposited Register	7.00		7.00		
Copy of Certificate (civil partnership) ordered in advance	3.50		3.50		
Copy of Certificate (civil partnership) ordered after the date	7.00		7.00		
Registration of building for worship	28.00		28.00		
Registration of building for solemnization of marriage	120.00		120.00		
				1	
General Search (indexes)	18.00		18.00		
Attendance for Housebound notice of marriage/civil partnership	47.00		47.00	1	
Attendance for Housebound marriage/civil partnership	47.00		47.00		
Entering notice of marriage/civil partnership Registrar General's Licence	3.00		3.00		
Attending marriage/civil partnership by Registrar General's Licence	2.00		2.00		
Other Fees					
Nationality Checking Service Single Application (adult)	40.00		39.15		
NCS Husband and Wife Application (apply at same time)	60.00		58.72		
NCS Family (Husband & Wife and up to 2 children) (apply at same time)	70.00		68.51		
NCS Family (One parent and up to 2 children) (apply at same time)	65.00		63.62		
NCS Family (One parent and up to 3 children) (apply at same time)	70.00		68.51		
NCS Family (Extra children on parents)	15.00		14.68		
NCS Applicant under 18 who apply separately from parent	15.00		14.68		
SCHOOL MEALS					
Individual schools can set their own prices for paid meals but					
the advisory prices set by County Business Services are:	-		-		
Secondary	2.15		2.05		
Primary/Special	2.00		1.90		
GENERAL NOTES					
Prices quoted include VAT, where applicable, at the standard rate of 15% unless otherw	vise stated				